Washington State COVID-19 Vaccine Mandate Data

October 11, 2021

Enterprise Vaccine Verification DATA

Vaccine Verification Rate

9/6/2021 9/20/2021 10/4/2021° 10/18/2021 11/1/2021 11/15/2021

Total Headcount * 61,821 49.14% 68.07% 89.53%
Adjusted Headcount 2 60,248 49.14% 68.07% 91.87%

! Current headcount as reported by agencies. Vaccination rate based on Total Headcount.
2 Current headcount as reported by agencies reduced by total number of approved accommodations. Vaccination rate based on Adjusted Headcount totals.

® Data is based on most current available data. It may include data as of 10/7/2021.

Report provided by Office of Financial Management based on state agency submitted data. Report Release Date: October 11, 2021



Agency Vaccine Verification DATA

Total Vaccine Adjusted Vaccine

Headcount * Verification Rate Headcount > Verification Rate

(Tot Headcount) * (Adj Headcount) 2

AGR 810 79.14% 810 79.14%
CDHY 166 96.39% 164 97.56%
aT 70 92.86% 70 92.86%
CcoM 406 94.33% 398 96.23%
CTS 270 85.93% 254 91.34%
DCYF 4,038 87.17% 3,943 89.27%
DCYF Echo Glen 196 79.08% 195 79.49%
DCYF Green Hill 292 80.48% 289 81.31%
DCYF Naselle 98 79.59% 98 79.59%
DES 732 90.03% 732 90.03%
DFI 204 96.57% 203 97.04%
DFW 2,002 92.51% 1,998 92.69%
DOC 2,616 90.60% 2,553 92.83%
DOC Airway Heights 686 90.38% 683 90.78%
DOC Cedar Creek 123 86.18% 121 87.60%
DOC Clallam Bay 364 85.71% 363 85.95%
DOC Coyote Ridge 685 88.18% 679 88.95%
DOC Larch 112 89.29% 112 89.29%
DOC Mission Creek 86 91.86% 86 91.86%
DOC Monroe 1,111 88.39% 1,108 88.63%
DOC Olympic 120 89.17% 117 91.45%
DOC Stafford Creek 529 87.52% 527 87.86%
DOC WA Corr. 629 88.08% 627 88.36%
DOC WA Pen 1,017 84.66% 1,011 85.16%
DOC WA Women 416 89.66% 416 89.66%
DOH 2,623 90.28% 2,535 93.41%
DOL 1,303 91.10% 1,255 94.58%
DOR 1,202 92.18% 1,122 98.75%
DOT 6,608 91.69% 6,524 92.87%
DRS 264 94.70% 256 97.66%
DSB 92 93.48% 91 94.51%
DSHS 9,854 90.79% 9,505 94.12%
DSHS Child Study 199 85.93% 199 85.93%
DSHS Commitment 366 92.62% 366 92.62%
DSHS Eastern 838 88.19% 838 88.19%
DSHS Fircrest 609 94.75% 609 94.75%
DSHS Lakeland 671 85.69% 671 85.69%
DSHS Rainier 665 83.01% 665 83.01%
DSHS Western 2,298 93.30% 2,298 93.30%

Report provided by Office of Financial Management based on state agency submitted data. Report Release Date: October 11, 2021



Agency Vaccine Verification DATA

Total Vaccine Adjusted Vaccine

Headcount * Verification Rate Headcount > Verification Rate

(Tot Headcount) * (Adj Headcount) 2

DSHS Yakima 220 85.91% 220 85.91%
DVA 113 92.92% 113 92.92%
DVA Soldiers 179 67.04% 179 67.04%
DVA Spokane 106 73.58% 106 73.58%
DVA Walla Walla 150 73.33% 150 73.33%
DVA Washington 330 85.15% 330 85.15%
ECY 1,610 95.96% 1,591 97.11%
ES 2,968 84.13% 2,721 91.77%
GMB 98 89.80% 98 89.80%
GOV 61 98.36% 61 98.36%
HCA 1,426 92.22% 1,333 98.65%
HFC 75 96.00% 72 100.00%
IND 142 92.25% 131 100.00%
LCB 341 86.80% 320 92.50%
LNI 3,101 87.23% 2,943 91.91%
LOT 129 93.80% 125 96.80%
MIL 372 88.71% 357 92.44%
OAH 277 92.42% 261 98.08%
OFM 423 91.25% 394 97.97%
PARKS 782 83.38% 776 84.02%
PSP 51 100.00% 51 100.00%
RCFB 74 95.95% 74 95.95%
SAC 99 97.98% 97 100.00%
SFB 121 95.87% 119 97.48%
SIB 100 94.00% 96 97.92%
Small Agencies 763 92.53% 742 95.15%
UTC 156 88.46% 148 93.24%
WSP 2,184 88.46% 2,149 89.90%

Report provided by Office of Financial Management based on state agency submitted data. Report Release Date: October 11, 2021



Enterprise RELIGIOUS Exemption DATA
(Total Number of)

737

Enterprise Totals: 9/6/2021
Enterprise Totals: 9/20/2021 279 2,335 244
Enterprise Totals:  10/4/2021 : 4,849 42 404 4,219 184 1,003 549 1,312

1,475

Enterprise Totals: 10/18/2021
Enterprise Totals: 11/1/2021

Enterprise Totals: 11/15/2021

! Data is based on most current available data. It may include data as of 10/7/2021.

Report provided by Office of Financial Management based on state agency submitted data. Report Release Date: October 11, 2021



Enterprise MEDICAL Exemption DATA
(Total Number of)

2

Enterprise Totals 9/6/2021 892 49
Enterprise Totals: 9/20/2021 1,100 549 263 189 88 113 22

Enterprise Totals:  10/4/2021 " 1,228 75 258 866 29 315 218 255 78
Enterprise Totals: 10/18/2021

Enterprise Totals: 11/1/2021
Enterprise Totals: 11/15/2021

Report provided by Office of Financial Management based on state agency submitted data. Report Release Date: October 11, 2021



Agency RELIGIOUS Exemption DATA
(Total Number of)

AGR 69 16 53 53
4

CDHY 4 1 2 1
aT 3 3
coM 13 1 5 7

CTS 22 3 4 15 2 1 12

DCYF 324 1 51 245 27 144 90 11
DCYF Echo Glen 15 1 2 12 9 2 1
DCYF Green Hill 36 4 25 25

DCYF Naselle 22 5 14 14

DES 67 3 16 48 48

DFI 9 9 9
DFW 125 11 105 9 22 4 79
DOC 185 38 147 9 49 89
DOC Airway Heights 45 10 35 1 34
DOC Cedar Creek 16 8 8 1 1 6
DOC Clallam Bay 39 9 30 1 29
DOC Coyote Ridge 53 12 40 1 3 1 36
DOC Larch 8 2 6 6
DOC Mission Creek 4 4 4
DOC Monroe 69 16 53 2 51
DOC Olympic 16 8 3 5
DOC Stafford Creek 33 24 24
DOC WA Corr. 31 10 21 21
DOC WA Pen 101 25 75 1 6 1 68
DOC WA Women 31 11 20 20
DOH 148 30 112 25 10 74 3
DOL 88 85 17 40 28
DOR 100 14 86 3 75 8
DOT 569 2 11 450 106 17 94 44 414
DRS 12 g 3 2 5 2
DSB 6 1 3 2 1 1
DSHS 831 831 292 216 316 7
DSHS Child Study 5 5 4 1

DSHS Commitment 21 21 11 10

Report provided by Office of Financial Management based on state agency submitted data.

Report Release Date: October 11, 2021



Agency RELIGIOUS Exemption DATA
(Total Number of)

DSHS Eastern
DSHS Fircrest
DSHS Lakeland
DSHS Rainier
DSHS Western
DSHS Yakima
DVA

DVA Soldiers
DVA Spokane
DVA Walla Walla
DVA Washington
ECY

ES

GMB

GOV

HCA

HFC

IND

LCB

LNI

LOoT

MiL

OAH

OFM

PARKS

PSP

RCFB

SAC

SFB

SIB

Small Agencies
uTC

WSP

82
9
51
25
105

10
31

25
24
75
289

92

10
33
261

27
16
34
78

w NN NN

20
13
381

A OON R B

Report provided by Office of Financial Management based on state agency submitted data.

9
51
25

105

22

21
17
67
271

84

10
32
252

22
14
26
72

w = NN

16
12
354

8
26
13
68

6

35
58

23

1

24

12

36

16

17

41

82 57 25

17
213

83

10
19
143

14
14
26

10
8
18

A W o -

14
15

45

69

336

Report Release Date: October 11, 2021



CDHY

aT

CoM

CTS

DCYF

DCYF Echo Glen
DCYF Green Hill
DCYF Naselle

DES

DFI

DFW

DOC

DOC Airway Heights
DOC Cedar Creek
DOC Clallam Bay
DOC Coyote Ridge
DOC Larch

DOC Mission Creek
DOC Monroe

DOC Olympic

DOC Stafford Creek
DOC WA Corr.

DOC WA Pen

DOC WA Women
DOH

DOL

DOR

DOT

DRS

DSB

DSHS

DSHS Child Study
DSHS Commitment

Report provided by Office of Financial Management based on state agency submitted data.

11
16
56

30

14
66
14

20

16
12

20
11
48
13
12
84

317
1
11

18

B B OON P N 0O B

12

24

26

N O W BB

N

31

50

10
21

N w o b

[C I R TYRN

16
13

78

317

11

Agency MEDICAL Exemption DATA
(Total Number of)

AGR 18 10 8 8

45
1 1
6
1 1
1
1
2
2
2 6
144
6

1
4
5
1
3
1
10
14 6
3
1
1 2
5 1
1 3
3
2 2
2
5
14
8 5
5
40 9
3
33 9

Report Release Date: October 11, 2021



Agency MEDICAL Exemption DATA
(Total Number of)

42 25 17

DSHS Eastern 42

DSHS Fircrest 4 4 3 1

DSHS Lakeland 25 25 15 10

DSHS Rainier 18 18 11 6 1
DSHS Western 36 36 20 15 1
DSHS Yakima 4 4 3 1

DVA 6 6

DVA Soldiers 15 13 2

DVA Spokane 7 3 4 3 1
DVA Walla Walla 12 11 1

DVA Washington 11 11

ECY 4 1 3 1 2

ES 49 2 9 37 1 3 34

GMB 2

GOV

HCA 11 11 1 10

HFC

IND

LCB 2 2 2

LNI 27 1 24 2 5 4 15

LOT 2 2

MiL 7 3 2 2 1 1
OAH 3 2 2

OFM 11 7 3 1 3

PARKS 5 1 4 3 1
PSP

RCFB

SAC 1 1

SFB 1

SIB 1

Small Agencies 24 1 12 8 3 2 5 1
uTC 4 4

WSP 62 3 47 12 6 17 24

Report provided by Office of Financial Management based on state agency submitted data. Report Release Date: October 11, 2021



	Pub&Labor Pg 1
	Pub&Labor Pg 2
	Pub&Labor Pg 3

