Washington State COVID-19 Vaccine Mandate Data

October 11, 2021

Enterprise Vaccine Verification DATA										
		Vaccine Verification Rate								
		9/6/2021	9/20/2021	10/4/2021 ³	10/18/2021	11/1/2021	11/15/2021			
Total Headcount ¹	61,821	49.14%	68.07%	89.53%						
Adjusted Headcount ²	60,248	49.14%	68.07%	91.87%						

¹ Current headcount as reported by agencies. Vaccination rate based on Total Headcount.

² Current headcount as reported by agencies reduced by total number of approved accommodations. Vaccination rate based on Adjusted Headcount totals.

³ Data is based on most current available data. It may include data as of 10/7/2021.

Agency Vaccine Verification DATA										
Agency	Total Headcount ¹	Vaccine Verification Rate (Tot Headcount) 1	Adjusted Headcount ²	Vaccine Verification Rate (Adj Headcount) ²						
AGR	810	79.14%	810	79.14%						
CDHY	166	96.39%	164	97.56%						
CJT	70	92.86%	70	92.86%						
COM	406	94.33%	398	96.23%						
CTS	270	85.93%	254	91.34%						
DCYF	4,038	87.17%	3,943	89.27%						
DCYF Echo Glen	196	79.08%	195	79.49%						
DCYF Green Hill	292	80.48%	289	81.31%						
DCYF Naselle	98	79.59%	98	79.59%						
DES	732	90.03%	732	90.03%						
DFI	204	96.57%	203	97.04%						
DFW	2,002	92.51%	1,998	92.69%						
DOC	2,616	90.60%	2,553	92.83%						
DOC Airway Heights	686	90.38%	683	90.78%						
DOC Cedar Creek	123	86.18%	121	87.60%						
DOC Clallam Bay	364	85.71%	363	85.95%						
DOC Coyote Ridge	685	88.18%	679	88.95%						
DOC Larch	112	89.29%	112	89.29%						
DOC Mission Creek	86	91.86%	86	91.86%						
DOC Monroe	1,111	88.39%	1,108	88.63%						
DOC Olympic	120	89.17%	117	91.45%						
DOC Stafford Creek	529	87.52%	527	87.86%						
DOC WA Corr.	629	88.08%	627	88.36%						
DOC WA Pen	1,017	84.66%	1,011	85.16%						
DOC WA Women	416	89.66%	416	89.66%						
DOH	2,623	90.28%	2,535	93.41%						
DOL	1,303	91.10%	1,255	94.58%						
DOR	1,202	92.18%	1,122	98.75%						
DOT	6,608	91.69%	6,524	92.87%						
DRS	264	94.70%	256	97.66%						
DSB	92	93.48%	91	94.51%						
DSHS	9,854	90.79%	9,505	94.12%						
DSHS Child Study	199	85.93%	199	85.93%						
DSHS Commitment	366	92.62%	366	92.62%						
DSHS Eastern	838	88.19%	838	88.19%						
DSHS Fircrest	609	94.75%	609	94.75%						
DSHS Lakeland	671	85.69%	671	85.69%						
DSHS Rainier	665	83.01%	665	83.01%						
DSHS Western	2,298	93.30%	2,298	93.30%						

Agency Vaccine Verification DATA								
Agency	Total	Vaccine	Adjusted	Vaccine				
	Headcount ¹	Verification Rate	Headcount ²					
		(Tot Headcount) ¹		(Adj Headcount) ²				
DSHS Yakima	220	85.91%	220	85.91%				
DVA	113	92.92%	113	92.92%				
DVA Soldiers	179	67.04%	179	67.04%				
DVA Spokane	106	73.58%	106	73.58%				
DVA Walla Walla	150	73.33%	150	73.33%				
DVA Washington	330	85.15%	330	85.15%				
ECY	1,610	95.96%	1,591	97.11%				
ES	2,968	84.13%	2,721	91.77%				
GMB	98	89.80%	98	89.80%				
GOV	61	98.36%	61	98.36%				
HCA	1,426	92.22%	1,333	98.65%				
HFC	75	96.00%	72	100.00%				
IND	142	92.25%	131	100.00%				
LCB	341	86.80%	320	92.50%				
LNI	3,101	87.23%	2,943	91.91%				
LOT	129	93.80%	125	96.80%				
MIL	372	88.71%	357	92.44%				
OAH	277	92.42%	261	98.08%				
OFM	423	91.25%	394	97.97%				
PARKS	782	83.38%	776	84.02%				
PSP	51	100.00%	51	100.00%				
RCFB	74	95.95%	74	95.95%				
SAC	99	97.98%	97	100.00%				
SFB	121	95.87%	119	97.48%				
SIB	100	94.00%	96	97.92%				
Small Agencies	763	92.53%	742	95.15%				
UTC	156	88.46%	148	93.24%				
WSP	2,184	88.46%	2,149	89.90%				

Enterprise RELIGIOUS Exemption DATA											
(Total Number of) TOTAL PENDING CLOSED/ APPROVED DENIED PENDING CLOSED/ APPROVED DENIE											
	Requests	Exemption Requests	CLOSED/ WITHDRAWN Exemption Requests	Exemption Requests	Exemption Requests	Accommodations	WITHDRAWN Accommodations	Accommodations	DENIED Accommodations		
Enterprise Totals: 9/6/2021	3,891			737				7			
Enterprise Totals: 9/20/2021	4,654	1,797	279	2,335	244			667	915		
Enterprise Totals: 10/4/2021 ¹	4,849	42	404	4,219	184	1,003	549	1,312	1,475		
Enterprise Totals: 10/18/2021											
Enterprise Totals: 11/1/2021											
Enterprise Totals: 11/15/2021											

 $^{^{1}}$ Data is based on most current available data. It may include data as of 10/7/2021.

Enterprise MEDICAL Exemption DATA (Total Number of) **PENDING** CLOSED/ **APPROVED DENIED PENDING APPROVED DENIED TOTAL** CLOSED/ Exemption **WITHDRAWN WITHDRAWN** Exemption Exemption **Accommodations Accommodations** Requests **Accommodations** Requests Exemption Requests Requests **Accommodations** Requests **Enterprise Totals:** 9/6/2021 892 49 2 **Enterprise Totals:** 9/20/2021 1,100 549 263 189 88 113 22 10/4/2021 75 29 78 **Enterprise Totals:** 1,228 258 866 315 218 255 **Enterprise Totals: 10/18/2021** Enterprise Totals: 11/1/2021 **Enterprise Totals: 11/15/2021**

Agency RELIGIOUS Exemption DATA (Total Number of)

Agency	TOTAL Requests	PENDING Exemption Requests	CLOSED/ WITHDRAWN Exemption Requests	APPROVED Exemption Requests	DENIED Exemption Requests	PENDING Accommodations	CLOSED/ WITHDRAWN Accommodations	APPROVED Accommodations	DENIED Accommodations
AGR	69		16	53		53			
CDHY	4			4		1		2	1
CJT	3			3					3
СОМ	13	1	5	7				7	
CTS	22	3	4	15		2	1	12	
DCYF	324	1	51	245	27	144		90	11
DCYF Echo Glen	15	1	2	12		9	2		1
DCYF Green Hill	36		4	25	7	25			
DCYF Naselle	22		5	14	3	14			
DES	67	3	16	48		48			
DFI	9			9					9
DFW	125	11		105	9	22		4	79
DOC	185		38	147		9		49	89
DOC Airway Heights	45		10	35		1			34
DOC Cedar Creek	16		8	8		1		1	6
DOC Clallam Bay	39		9	30		1			29
DOC Coyote Ridge	53		12	40	1	3		1	36
DOC Larch	8		2	6					6
DOC Mission Creek	4			4					4
DOC Monroe	69		16	53				2	51
DOC Olympic	16		8	8		3			5
DOC Stafford Creek	33		9	24					24
DOC WA Corr.	31		10	21					21
DOC WA Pen	101		25	75	1	6		1	68
DOC WA Women	31		11	20					20
DOH	148	3	30	112	3	25	10	74	3
DOL	88	1		85	2		17	40	28
DOR	100		14	86		3		75	8
DOT	569	2	11	450	106	17	94	44	414
DRS	12			9	3		2	5	2
DSB	6	1	3	2				1	1
DSHS	831			831		292	216	316	7
DSHS Child Study	5			5		4	1		
DSHS Commitment	21			21		11	10		

Agency RELIGIOUS Exemption DATA (Total Number of)

Agency	TOTAL Requests	PENDING Exemption	CLOSED/ WITHDRAWN	APPROVED Exemption	DENIED Exemption	PENDING Accommodations	CLOSED/ WITHDRAWN	APPROVED Accommodations	DENIED Accommodations
		Requests	Exemption Requests	Requests	Requests		Accommodations		
DSHS Eastern	82			82		57	25		
DSHS Fircrest	9			9		8	1		
DSHS Lakeland	51			51		26	24		1
DSHS Rainier	25			25		13	12		
DSHS Western	105			105		68	36		1
DSHS Yakima	8			8		6	2		
DVA	10		3	7			6		1
DVA Soldiers	31		9	22			16		6
DVA Spokane	6			6			3		3
DVA Walla Walla	25		4	21			17		4
DVA Washington	24		7	17			3		14
ECY	75		1	67	7	35		17	15
ES	289	2	13	271	3	58		213	
GMB	7			7					7
GOV	1			1					1
HCA	92		8	84		1		83	
HFC	2			2				2	
IND	10			10				10	
LCB	33			32	1	5	8	19	
LNI	261			252	9	23	41	143	45
LOT	5		1	4				2	2
MIL	27	4	1	22		2	2	14	4
OAH	16		2	14				14	
OFM	34		8	26				26	
PARKS	78	1	4	72	1			3	69
PSP									
RCFB	2			2					2
SAC	2			2				2	
SFB	2			1	1			1	
SIB	3			3				3	
Small Agencies	20	3	1	16		7		10	
UTC	13		1	12				8	4
WSP	381	5	22	354				18	336

Agency MEDICAL Exemption DATA (Total Number of) **Agency TOTAL PENDING** CLOSED/ **APPROVED DENIED PENDING** CLOSED/ **APPROVED DENIED WITHDRAWN** Exemption **WITHDRAWN Accommodations Requests** Exemption Exemption **Accommodations Accommodations Requests** Exemption Requests **Requests Accommodations** Requests **AGR CDHY** CJT COM CTS **DCYF** DCYF Echo Glen DCYF Green Hill **DCYF** Naselle DES DFI **DFW** DOC **DOC Airway Heights DOC Cedar Creek DOC Clallam Bay DOC Coyote Ridge DOC Larch DOC Mission Creek DOC Monroe DOC Olympic DOC Stafford Creek** DOC WA Corr. DOC WA Pen **DOC WA Women** DOH DOL DOR DOT DRS DSB **DSHS DSHS Child Study DSHS** Commitment

Agency MEDICAL Exemption DATA (Total Number of) **PENDING DENIED APPROVED Agency TOTAL** CLOSED/ **APPROVED PENDING** CLOSED/ **DENIED WITHDRAWN** Exemption WITHDRAWN **Exemption Accommodations Accommodations Accommodations Requests** Exemption Requests Requests Exemption Requests **Accommodations** Requests **DSHS Eastern** 42 42 25 17 **DSHS Fircrest** 4 4 3 1 **DSHS** Lakeland 25 25 15 10 **DSHS** Rainier 18 18 11 6 **DSHS** Western 36 36 20 15 **DSHS Yakima** 4 4 3 1 DVA 6 13 **DVA Soldiers** 15 7 3 4 3 **DVA Spokane DVA Walla Walla** 12 11 1 1 11 **DVA Washington** 11 2 **ECY** 1 3 4 ES 49 9 37 34 **GMB** 2 2 GOV HCA 10 11 11 **HFC** IND 2 LCB LNI 27 1 24 2 15 LOT 7 3 2 2 MIL OAH 3 7 3 OFM 3 11 1 3 **PARKS PSP RCFB** SAC 1 1 SFB SIB 12 8 3 **Small Agencies** 24 UTC 4 62 47 17 24 **WSP** 12